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Food & Financial Assistance for Families
EVENTS & UPDATES If families require financial assistance for school fees or class- based field
trips, or assistance with lunches, please call or email Ms. Vaughan
(avaughan@sd38.be.ca) for details. It is important to us that all our students
are able to focus on their learning and participate in school events without
Breakfast Club & and partieip

Every week on Mondays, a light breakfast will be available to students who
need it. Students are invited to come to the staff room from 8:00 — 8:20am
for a ‘grab and go’ breakfast.

Grade 8 & 9 Career Education Assembly

On Thursday May 2" we grade 8 and 9 students will have an assembly to
hear a guest speaker from the Rick Hansen Foundation speak on inclusion
and accessibility. While this is a manadatory assembly for grade 8s and 9s,
students who are not in grade 8 or 9 are also invited to attend.

Grade 8 Grouse Mountain Field Trip

Grade 8s will be going to Grouse Mountain for a day-trip on Friday, May
3", Forms and money was due last Wednesday. Please see Ms. Groumoutis
or Mr. Cook for any questions.

DAG Car Wash

Thank you for supporting our first DAG Car Wash of the year. Come out on
Saturday, May 4™ for our next Car Wash fundraiser to support our Dry After
Grad.

Valedictory — Extra Tickets Round 3

For families of graduating students who have purchased their Valedictory
fees, the final round of tickets sales will be from May 6 — 30th. During this
time, families may purchase unlimited extra tickets until tickets run out.
Tickets will be available on Cash Online, or with cash to our business
assistant in the office, Ms. Cai.

Dinner Dance & DAG Tickets Available Now

Tickets for Dinner Dance and Dry After Grad area also on sale for our grade 12
students, on cash online. Tickets for Dinner Dance close on May 10™. Tickets
for Dry After Grad close on May 20",

financial barriers.

CELEBRATING DIVERSITY

Passover April 22 — April 30
This holiday celebrates freedom and redemption and remembers when the Jews
escaped from slavery in Egypt.

Asian Heritage Month - May
May is Asian Heritage Month, an opportunity to honour and celebrate Asian heritage
and the excellence and resilience of people of Asian descent in B.C.

Canadian Jewish Heritage Month - May
Canadian Jewish Heritage Month recognizes the contributions that Jewish
communities have made to Canada.

UPCOMING DATES

. Thursday, May 2 — Grade 8 & 9 Career Ed Assembly (PLT)

. Friday, May 3 — Coast Salish Weave Art Exhibition — Library

d Saturday, May 4 — DAG Car Wash

. Thursday, May 16 — Grade 11 CLC Meeting (PLT)

. Friday, May 17 — Pro-D Day

*  Monday, May 20 — Victoria Day (No School)

*  Wednesday, May 22 — At Risk Interims Published

e Thursday, May 30 — Grade 12 Capstone Showcase

e Thursday, June 6 — Valedictory Rehearsal (PLT)

*  Sunday, June 9 — Valedictory

*  Monday, June 10 — LTF12 Grad Assessment

*  Wednesday, June 12 — Grad Assessment

*  Wednesday, June 12 — Awards Celebration

*  Wednesday, June 19 — Locker Clean-Out

»  Friday, June 21 — Last Day of Classes — alternate schedule
*  Monday, June 24 /Tuesday, June 25 - Teacher Office Hours
e Thursday, June 27 — Final Report Cards Published

Learning Together . . . Achieving Our Dreams
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